

		209527		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	MOV 2 4 1999	U.S. I Pater	Department of Comm It and Trademark Offi PATENT
		Sayon with		
	RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
MRD 11 24 1	79 dissioner of Patents and Trademan	PATENTS ON	LY	\
Submission		Conveyance Ty		or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Reel #	Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie  partmental File Sec	s) ret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying parties attacl	
Name (line 1)	EVI Oil Tools Canada L	td.		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)				
Second Party_				Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.			If document to be re
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1013 Centre Road, Wilm	ington, Delawar	e 19085	representative is att (Designation must b
Address (line 2)	and the second s	100 A	**************************************	separate document Assignment.)
				٦
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0131** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 703-998-3302						
Name John C. Kerins, Esq., Kerkam, Stowell, Kondracki & Clarke, P.C.						
1141110 3	om c. kerins, Esq., kerkam, beowerr, kondracki & Crai	Ke, r.C.				
Address (line 1) 5	203 Leesburg Pike, Suite 600, Falls Church, VA 22041					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
<u> </u>						
•	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Paten	t Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)				
09043764						
	eing filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year				
	ration Treaty (PCT)					
	PCT application number	PCT				
	a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT				
	ot been assigned.	J				
Number of Pro	operties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00				
Method of						
Deposit A (Enter for pa	vment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	0610				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No				

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid by Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. c/o CSC - The United States Corporation Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19085 to EVI Oil Tools Canada Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Province of Alberta, Dominion of Canada, and having an office at 2801 84th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6P 1K1, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, EVI Oil Tools Canada Ltd., has sold, assigned and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., its successors or assigns its entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to the invention as described or intended to be described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/043,764 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 10 February 1997; and
- (2) In and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to the Patent or Patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

ı

EVI Oil Tools Canada, Ltd., does hereby covenant and agree that it will, upon request of Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to it, execute any and all papers that may be necessary to a complete fulfillment of intent and purpose of this Assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., its successors or assigns, and not by EVI Oil Tools Canada, Ltd.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them as provided in Paragraphs (1) and (2) hereof, to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Houston, Texas, this Istday of Movement, 1999.

EVI OIL Tools Canada Ltd.

3y:\_\_\_<u>\_^\_</u>^

Typed Name: Scor H. Brown

1

Title: Assistant Conporate Seine Tam

122143

Page 2 of 2

'RECORDED: 11/24/1999